AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: U74899DL1991PTC045373

Email: akunthp@gmail.com

Tel: +91 9339792600

Date: 28th November, 2017

The Manager- Listing Department,

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, NSE Building

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai-400 051

Fax: 022-26598237, 022-26598238

The General Manager- Listing Department

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Fax: 022-22723121

Ref: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

We would like to inform that we have sold 30,000 Equity Share of RSWM Limited through Inter-se Transfer (market sell) on 24th November, 2017.

We are enclosing herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For Akunth Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd.

(Arun Kumar Churiwal)

Director

Enc: a/a

CC to: Company Secretary RSWM Limited

Kharigram P.O. Gulabpura, Bhilwara-311021 (Rajasthan)

AKUNTH TEXTILE PROCESSORS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 40-41, Community Centre, New Friends Colony, New Delhi-110 025 CIN: U74899DL1991PTC045373

Email: akunthp@gmail.com Tel: +91 9339792600

Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		RSWM Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Akunth Textile Processors Private Ltd.		
Whether the Seller/ acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.		
Details	of the acquisition/ disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before				Les
	eration, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	1,70,000	0.72%	0.72%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
- d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	NA	NA
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,70,000	0.72%	0.72%
Detail	s of aequisition/ Sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	30,000	0.13%	0.13%
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	NA	NA

d) Shares encumbranced/ invoked/ released by the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	30,000	0.13%	0.13%
After the acquisition/ Sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,40,000	0.59%	0.59%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,40,000	0.59%	0.59%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. opens market / off market/ public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Inter-se Transfer through Open Market (Market Sales)		
Date of acquisition of/ sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	24 th November, 2017		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	2,35,50,842 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	2,35,50,842 Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ disposal	2,35,50,842	Equity Share of	Rs. 10/- each

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the Company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For & on behalf of

Akunth Textile Processors Private Ltd.

(Arun Kumar Churiwal)

Director

Place: Kolkata Date: 28.11.2017